# L05000021431

(Requestor's Name)							
(Address)							
(Address)							
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)							
(Business Entity Name)							
(Document Number)							
1							
Certified Copies Certificates of Status							
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:							
l I							
Office Use Only							



03/03/05--01031--022 \*\*155.00



Peter Marocco	
Requestor's Name	
4509 Andrew Unclison Way Address	
Jall FL 32303 523-9300	
City/State/Zip Phone #	Office Use Only

# CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

	1(C	(Corporation Name)			(Document #) (Document #)				
	2(Corporation Name) 3(Corporation Name)								
					(Document #)				
	4(C	orporation	Name)		(Document	t #)		<b></b>	
	<b>Walk</b> in	🗋 Pic	k up time		_ Þ	Certified Copy			
	Mail out	🕅 wil	l wait	Photocop	<sub>y</sub> C	Certificate of Sta	tus		
	NEW FILINGS		AMEND	MENTS					
	Profit		Amendmen	ıt					
	NonProfit		Resignation of R.A., Officer/						
$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$	Limited Liability		Change of Registered Agent						
	Domestication		Dissolution	/Withdrawal					
<b></b>	Other		Merger						
	OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation		REGI	ent		1	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	05 HAR - 3 PM 1: 26	

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

# **CAPROC PROPERTIES, LLC**

# Article I. Name

The name of this limited liability company is **CAPROC PROPERTIES**, LLC ("the Company").

#### Article II. Address of Principal Office

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 4509 Andrew Jackson Way, Tallahassee, Florida 32303.

# Article III. Initial Registered Agent and Address

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is Peter W. Marocco, 4509 Andrew Jackson Way, Tallahassee, Florida 32303.

#### Article IV. Management

The Company shall be managed by the members.

#### Article V. Limitation on Agency Authority of Members

Pursuant to Section 608.4235 of the Florida Statutes, no member of the Company shall be an agent of the Company solely by virtue of being a member.

In accordance with Section 608.408(3) of the Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that facts stated herein are true.

Signed at Tallahassee, Leon County, Florida, on March 3, 2005.

Jason E. Capozzoli

 $\frac{2}{6}$ 

Peter W. Marocco

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for **CAPROC PROPERTIES, LLC**, a Florida limited liability company, at 4509 Andrew Jackson Way, Tallahassee, Florida 32303. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes.

Signed at Tallahassee, Leon County, Florida, on March 3, 2005.

Peter W. Marocco, Registered Agent

